

Santosh Kumar vs. Bindu Bala

FAO (FC) No. 46 of 2024

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Dogra, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment, which is not opposed.

Therefore, matter is adjourned for listing after
winter vacation.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd November, 2024
(Nikita)