

Santosh Kumar Versus Bindu Bala

FAO(FC) No. 46 of 2024

26.02.2026

Present: Mr. Mohit Dogra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO(FC) No. 46 of 2024 & CMP No. 19746 of 2024

After hearing the matter for some time, during interaction with the counsel for parties, it appears that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties, for which matter is required to be referred for mediation.

Accordingly, matter is referred for mediation to learned Mediator, Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their counsel and also, appear on subsequent date fixed by learned Mediator and also to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on

06.04.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

26th February, 2026.
(Susheel)